CONTROL 594 05-21-1999 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 5-21-99 Tab settings > > > ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of F ttached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dermispa Group, Inc. Universal Esthetics, Inc. 1401 Euclid Avenue Internal Address: Suite 300 Bristol, Virginia 24201 Street Address: 6731 Curran Street ☐ Individual(s) Association City: McLean State:VA ZIP: 22101 ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership Corporation-State Virginia Other . Individual(s) citizenship... Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Association General Partnership_ ☐ Limited Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation-State Virginia ☐ Merger Other_ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Other ____ designation is attached: ☐ Yes □ Na (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: ___ April 28, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2,023,235 2.155.879 Additional numbers attached? Tes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Bert A. Collison, Esq. Internal Address: Nims, Howes, Collison, 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$ 185.00 on expedited Hansen & Lackert M Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 605 Third Avenue Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: Suite 3500 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10158 05/24/1999 DCDATES 00000013 2023235 FC:481 FC:482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bert Collison Signature Bert A. Collison Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

TRADEMARK

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to REEL: 1865 FRAME: 0394

Do not detach this portion

ASSIGNMENT

UNIVERSAL ESTHETICS, INC., a Virginia corporation, having an office and place of business at 1401 Euclid Avenue, Bristol, Virginia 24201, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Date of Registration</u>
MYOTONOLOGY	2,023,235	December 17, 1996
MYO	2,155,879	May 5, 1998

WHEREAS, DERMISPA GROUP, INC., a Virginia corporation, having an office and place of business at 6731 Curran Street, Suite 300, McLean, Virginia 22101, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNIVERSAL ESTHETICS, INC. hereby assigns to DERMISPA GROUP, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the above identified registration thereof.

UNIVERSAL ESTHETICS, INC.

Marti Morenings

President Secry

My Commission Expires August 31 2001

RECORDED: 05/21/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1865 FRAME: 0395